



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 169**

November 12, 2013 – Offered by Senator CARPENTER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute
2 amendment 1, as follows:

3 **1.** Page 3, line 11: after that line insert:

4 “(c) Notwithstanding sub. (1), but subject to par. (b), a municipality may, by
5 ordinance, prescribe regulations relating to the possession or consumption of alcohol
6 beverages on commercial quadricycles that are in addition to, or more restrictive
7 than, the provisions of this chapter and s. 346.94 (23).”.

8 **2.** Page 4, line 4: delete that line and substitute “10:30 p.m.”.

9 **3.** Page 4, line 13: delete “subsection,” and substitute “subsection or of a
10 regulation prescribed under s. 349.18 (1) (d).”.

11 **4.** Page 4, line 22: delete “Establish” and substitute “Prescribe regulations
12 relating to commercial quadricycles that are in addition to, or more restrictive than,
13 the provisions of s. 346.94 (23), including restricting or prohibiting the operation of

1 commercial quadricycles on any roadway under the jurisdiction of the city, village,
2 or town or establishing”.

3 (END)